IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARTANCE %
W/S Fountain Hill Drive, 360° S

centerline of Suburban Green Drive *
8th Election District
4th Councilmanic District %

(2122 Fountain Hill Drive)

Melissa A. & Edward H. Streyle
Petitioners %

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 03-193-A

I T T T R B T TR I R

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative

Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Melissa A. and Edward H. Streyle. The

variance request is for property located at 2122 Fountain Hill Drive in the Timonium area of

Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 22 {i. in lieu of the required 35 ft. The

subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1,

the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Dep;uty Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
thisc+S” day of November, 2002, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the B.C.Z.R., to permut
a side yard setback of 22 fi. in lieu of the required 35 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order: however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for teturning, said property to its original
condition.

S i, e e

TIMOTHY ¥1. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK raj




‘ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

November 25, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Edward H. Streyle
2122 Fountain Hill Drive

Timoenium, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-193-A
Property: 2122 Fountain Hill Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Streyle:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The

Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

~In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :ra
Enclosure

- Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
%é;) Printed wath Soybean Ink

&n Recycled Papor



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _#12 2 Foort) e Otave _
which is presently zoned MPA &S]

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Ceunt?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s ) , ,
! P e ¥y () fgaoh_?.-,@ )!ﬂg }Q-ﬁf‘ﬂﬂ;/— &g g;:ﬁ-e

yars setbacle of 22 0t In liea oF  He reguired 35 47,

of the zoning regulations of HBaItirnore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoring
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Edwaed Howaed StReyLE

Name - Type or Print Nam?e or Print

-— ———_ —

Signature Signature

Melissa A STﬁﬁyL_&

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print | ! - i

City State ~ Zip Code Signatlire

T L0 078

— (Lt 3 153
Attorney For Petitioner: FAM FounThind Hite prawye Y10 $28-6193
Address ~ Telephone No
TiMONIUM M s LAND 21093
Name - Type or Print City State ~ Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Si | "
. E:I!;‘n:tur: F _ - %HZLV\ MWJKQH
5 nm}any : ame
SR 233 Ganlt Rd  Yuo-0y-s5py

Fa_ Addﬁess -" Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo,
’ .% 50

» o Ihd, Doyl

. Oyl & State Zip Code City State Zip Cade

g having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning C?mmissinﬁ? of Baltimore County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Hay I
$ of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

() 3-193 “'/‘} Reviewed By / E/’L Date ,fﬂ/ef ;/@ 2-

[

" REVY 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date /i /v/> 4

L Y
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Affidavitn Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Adf 1d A FovuThim BilL DR
ress

szamuw HS LAM D Z{09%
ity

fat Zip Code

—

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The PﬂﬁSﬂNT‘ Se~+back, EQSWﬁe.MenfT_S WovlD w~WoT Pegprr
Desiped gopimiow T0 Be BuiLT. “T"he Dwf,u_.,wg has Ao

BASe men T~ Thus 4+ he AonimTiun 1S Besxed,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Cdwaed W STREpLE preissa A STPEyLL
/“ Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

@Hﬂ—ﬁ-—-ﬂ-_—---—-----------‘ﬂ-ﬂﬂuﬂ-.‘_-----------_-_---..----.---H-u-m*

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of 'd@ eaﬁ,__gd_, , K202, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

M %&_ | _ .
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or4aftisTactorily idenfified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
Notary Pubilic | 7

My Commission Expires MY COMMISSION Fypipes
REV 10/25/01 3/1108
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) lsfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 1?7 L FovaTmn it vl

Address
TIM0o R0 10M i A7eL Ly 21095
Cly State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which lAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The PresenT germAck. ReGUIm menwTs wdul) rut—

PeEMIT pesites aooTion TO Be, GuitT . The OuWellin

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s)} that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Séwﬂﬂ it f;?)Z e RPIV Y

Edomd B STAE L Melssp A S70E914

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

- A EE By an BN EL EE AR SE B I O S W e ey ey e el ey AR ) o Sl aE A S S B S B G B B B B B BN B BT B o i e ko e B ST O NI W B Y R BN BN BN A RS AN Sy G G G G WS G G B Ee Ew o wm o wl v wh o ded ek e e oay aE aEp Ed EE . A G S A G B

STATE OF MARYLAND, coumv OF BALTIMORE, to wit

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of 5 oo _Lsefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the To nty aforesaz . personally appeared

the Affiani(s) herem personaﬂy nown or saﬁs?ac%%ﬁ'iy igenfifiea to me as such Affiani(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
%Nota Public” : : WS"M"E S

3/1106

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the pr(jpel-ty located at 2—\ }?\__F:Ddf-’ TN Mo l!ﬂ...l. VL

{

which is presentlyzoned ___ [ -3, 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management., The undersi?‘ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1002, 2.3 +o )D“W%: i o e he

yvard  sefbace ot 28 80 0w fien of Hhe repaired 75 ¥,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the propery which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Fdiwmed Howsed STEEVLE

Name - Type or Print Name.~Type of Print ,
Signature Sitnature o

Melissa A STrREYL

Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print

NS WO -2 2.
City State " Zip Code Sigratiire ] B LU0 §60-07 Y

Attorney For Petitioner: Fi3 A FoonTamn Wil Dve @Y10324 -6193
Address Telephone No
TiMon it MALY L 21053

Narme - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

e | ¥ St Mark

ompany amjla 3 G@ﬂl‘@ﬂr (Zd ‘1/0"20'1—- Ié: 2y

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone

. TWQ M4, 2[s%5
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

e e T e e .y S—.

A Fublic Hearing havingﬁen formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore County and that'the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASENO. _ 63~143-4 Reviewed By ___[L R pate__loj2 /o2

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date il l :éz O 2




Zoning Description for 2122 Fountain Hill Drive.

Beginning at a point on the west side of Fountain Hill Drive which is 50

Feet wide at the distance of 340 Feet ¢outl of the centerline of the nearest

. . . pr . . . .
improved intersecting street Suburban Green: ,which 1s 50 Feet wide. Being

Lot # 26 Block “J” Section # VI in the subdivision of Fountain Hill as

recorded in the Baltimore County Plat book # 28, Folio # 46, containing

10,614 square teet. Also known as 2122 Fountain Hill Drive and located in

the 8" Election District, 4" Councilmanic District

(G5
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ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- [ 973 A Address K[ A Foucﬂlalh H.«‘ /! Diive
Contact Person: Br “ny _/?L(c{)cq: +5 Phone Number: 410-887-3361

x Planner Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: {0/3 | [/E:« 1. Posting Date: /rifﬂf‘/aa Closing Date: /z {»i/air

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responstble for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
S again responsibie for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date

2 DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even f there 1s no formal
request for a public hearing. the process is not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner  He may (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearnng. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing The order will be maijled to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the SIgn was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03- ] 973 -A Address A2 /_0*-*& lLa | & /7’; /l ﬁD roJe
Petitioner's Name =0 ¢ Melis5a e v [ e Telephone LAY ~S LD~ 0w H

: | : Hio- 309 643 w
Posting Date: ¢ ./(‘!‘,/“1 Closing Date: ;;_/,ﬂc;_/a_g_

Wording for Sign. _To Permit o s.4, v ar Setbade ot 95 €1 i [lee ot Hlao
i'ffnxfrff 2¢ 1.

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished. by posting a sigh on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: O3- 1973 .
Petitioner: _ Edwacd + HMeisss STely b

Address or Location: _ 21 272 [FoonuTAia e g awve
TIMoNIvM Hﬂr;é..ytmua 210932

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Edwacd STREYLE ~ B

Address:  F12). FOUNTAN Wit Dave
TIHMONIU M | MARYLAND 210G 2

Telephone Number:  ~iv 560 -0 1X 1)

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



2SN ) | Development Processing
.!, Baltimore County County Office Building
* % : * K Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
(%E W Development Management Towson, Marylang 21204
RYLIED pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

T

November 18, 2002

Edward Howard Streyle
Melissa A. Streyle .
2122 Fountain Hill Drive
Timonium, MD 21093

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Streyle:

RE: Case Number: 03-193-A,

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 21, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., Cul 2009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoming Review

WCR:rlh

Enclosutes

C: People’s Counsel
Steven Markey, 233 Garnett Road, Joppa 21085

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

rHed wth Soybean Ink
nn Recvcied Paper
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Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4830

Department of Permits and November 7, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Property Owner: Distribution Meeting of November 4, 2002
Location: .
Item No. :
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
requlired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following

items: , )
(1/9,,;-202

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

ce: Filile

chjl’&} Printad with Soybean Ik Visit the County’s Website at www .baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycied Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 29, 2002

Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM.: . obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commuttee Meeting
For November 12, 2002
Item Nos. @194, 193, 196, 197, 198,
199, 200, 20T, and 202

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

ZAC-11-12-2002-NUO COMMENT ITEMS-11292002



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 25, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-193 & 03-194
Administrative Variances

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: MA Q&"%’_

Section Chief: %f W‘—\
AFK/LL:MAC




Parris N. Giendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John O Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /] . & .62

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. (2% ™ ¥
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This otfice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 s

/N Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



October 17, 2002

To Whom It May Concern:

We are neighbors of Mr. and Mrs. Edward Streyle and we are in support of the 16foot by
32 foot addition that they wish to have built on their property.

Nadia M}/’

Nadia Vaselkiv
201 Crickett Court

L i
The ongs ,~

202 Crickett Court,

The Blondas
2119 Fountam Hill Drive
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING }C]VARIANCE | |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 2422 fFoow Te o oo 07 SEE PAGES 5 & © OF THE CHECKL.IST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
SUBDIVISION NAME __ ¥ Foumrimnd Do ”

PLAT BOOK # 23 roLio # 16 101 # 2L secTion & L»

OWNER _ gdwmd. + M-@n SS A 577744.1&9/’
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